
Converse University Academic Calendar 
2021-2022 

Fall 2021 

Tuition due for Fall 2021 Friday, August 13, 2021 
Faculty Return to campus Monday, August 16, 2021 
All Classes Begin (Day and Evening) Monday, August 23, 2021 
Late registration - $50 fee begins Tuesday, August 24, 2021 
Last day to receive 100% refund Friday, August 27, 2021 
Last day to add a course Friday, August 27, 2021 
Drop/Add - $20 fee per change begins Saturday, August 28, 2021 
Corrected Class Rolls Tuesday, August 31, 2021 
Last day to receive 75% refund Friday, September 3, 2021 
Labor Day (no class) Monday, September 6, 2021 
Last day to receive 50% refund Friday, September 10, 2021 
Last day to receive 25% refund Friday, September 17, 2021 
Mid-term grading ends Monday, October 4, 2021 
Mid-term grades due Wednesday, October 13, 2021 by 12:00 PM 
Fall break Monday, October 11 - Tuesday, October 12, 2021 
Advisement for January Term and Spring 2022 Monday, October 18 - Monday, November 15, 2021 
Last day to withdraw with a grade of W Thursday, November 18, 2021 
Thanksgiving Holiday begins at the end of classes on Tuesday Wednesday, November 24 – Sunday, November 28, 2021 
Last day of class Thursday, December 2, 2021 
Deadline to apply for May 2022 Graduation Thursday, December 2, 2021 
Reading Days Friday, December 3 – Sunday, December 5, 2021 
Exams Monday, December 6 – Thursday, December 9, 2021 
Final Grades Due Monday, December 13, 2021 by 12:00 PM 

January 2022 

Tuition and Fees for Jan Term due Wednesday, December 15, 2021 
All Classes begin Monday, January 3, 2022 
Day classes start at 9:00am Monday, January 3, 2022 
Evening classes begin at 5:45pm Monday, January 3, 2022 
Last day to receive 100% refund Monday, January 3, 2022 
Late registration- $50 fee begins Tuesday, January 4, 2022 
Last day to receive 80% refund Wednesday, January 5, 2022 
Last day to receive 30% refund Friday, January 7, 2022 
Last day to add a course Friday, January 7, 2022 
Drop/Add – $20 fee per change begins Saturday, January 8, 2022 
Corrected Class Roll Tuesday, January 11, 2022 
Martin Luther King Day - No classes Day of Service Monday, January 17, 2022 
Last day to withdraw with a grade of W Friday, January 21, 2022 
Last day of January Term Classes Friday, January 28, 2022 
Academic Break Saturday, January 29– Monday, January 31, 2022 

Spring 2022 

Tuition and Fees for Spring 2022 due Friday, January 14, 2022 
All classes begin (Day and Evening) Tuesday, February 1, 2022 
Final Grades for Jan term due Wednesday, February 2, 2022 by 12:00 PM 
Late registration - $50 fee begins Wednesday, February 2, 2022 
Last day to receive 100% refund Monday, February 7, 2022 
Last day to add a course Monday, February 7, 2022 by 5:00 PM 
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Drop/Add - $20 fee per change begins Tuesday, February 8, 2022 
Corrected Class Roll Wednesday, February 9, 2022 
Last day to receive 75% refund Friday, February 11, 2022 
Last day to receive 50% refund Friday, February 18, 2022 
Last day to receive 25% refund Friday, February 25, 2022 
Mid-Term grades due Friday, March 25, 2022 by 12:00 PM 
Spring Break Monday, April 4 – Friday, April 8, 2022 
Advisement for Summer and Fall 2022 Monday, April 11 – Monday, April 25, 2022 
Last day to withdraw with a grade of W Thursday, April 28, 2022 
Last day of class Wednesday, May 11, 2022 
Reading Day Thursday, May 12– Sunday, May 15, 2022 
Exams Monday, May 16 – Thursday, May 19, 2022 
Final Grades Due for Seniors Wednesday, May 18, 2022 by 12:00 PM 
Baccalaureate Friday, May 20, 2022 
Graduation Saturday, May 21, 2022 
Final Grades Due Monday, May 23, 2022 by 12:00 PM 

Summer 2022 

Summer 1A 

May 31, 2022, Tuesday 
Summer 1A Classes begin at 8:00 am 
All classes meet Monday-Friday unless indicated 
Late registration fee of $50.00 will be charged 

June 1, 2022, Wednesday 
Last day to receive 100% refund 
Last day to add a Summer 1A class 

June 2, 2022, Thursday 
Corrected class rolls due by 12:00 pm 
Drop/Add charges begin ($20 per drop or add) 

June 3, 2022, Friday Last day to withdraw with an 80% refund 
June 7, 2022, Tuesday Last day to withdraw with a 30% refund 
June 20, 2022, Monday Juneteenth Holiday – no class 
June 21, 2022, Tuesday Last day to withdraw from a class with a W 
June 28, 2022, Tuesday Last day of Summer 1A classes 
June 29 – 30, 2022, W-TH Summer 1A exams 
July 5, 2021, Tuesday All final grades due by 12:00 pm 

Exam Schedule – Summer 1A 

June 29  
Period 1 8:00 – 11:00 am 
Period 2 12:00 – 3:00 pm 
Period 3 4:00 – 7:00 pm 
June 30  
Period 4 8:00 – 11:00 am 
Period 5 12:00 – 3:00 pm 

Summer 1B 

May 31, 2022, Tuesday 
Summer 1B Classes begin 
Late registration fee of $50.00 will be charged 

June 1, 2022, Wednesday 
Last day to receive 100% refund 
Last day to add a Summer 1B class 

June 2, 2022, Thursday 
Corrected class rolls due by 12:00 pm 
Drop/Add charges begin ($20 per drop or add) 

June 3, 2022, Friday Last day to withdraw with an 80% refund 
June 7, 2022, Tuesday Last day to withdraw with a 30% refund 
June 20, 2022, Monday Juneteenth Holiday – no class 
July 4, 2022, Monday July Fourth Holiday – no class 
July 21, 2022, Thursday Last day to withdraw from a class with a W 
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July 29, 2022, Tuesday Last day of Summer 1B classes 
Aug 4, 2021, Thursday All final grades due by 12:00 pm 

Courses in Summer 1B can be online, in person or a hybrid. Faculty member instructing sets the course 
schedule within these dates. 

Summer 2 

July 11, 2022, Monday 
Summer 2 Classes begin at 8:00 am 
All classes meet Monday-Friday unless indicated 
Late registration fee of $50.00 will be charged 

July 12, 2022, Tuesday 
Last day to receive 100% refund 
Last day to add a Summer 2 class 

July 13, 2022, Wednesday 
Corrected class rolls due by 12:00 pm 
Drop/Add charges begin($20 per drop or add) 

July 14, 2022, Thursday Last day to withdraw with an 80% refund 
July 18, 2022, Monday Last day to withdraw with a 30% refund 
July 21, 2022, Thursday Last day to withdraw from a class with a W 
July 29, 2022, Friday Last day of Summer 2 classes 
Aug 1-2, 2022, Mon-Tues Summer 2 exams 
Aug 4, 2021, Thursday All final grades due by 12:00 pm 

Exam Schedule – Summer 2 

Aug 1  
Period 1 8:00 – 11:00 am 
Period 2 12:00 – 3:00 pm 
Period 3 4:00 – 7:00 pm 
Aug 2  
Period 4 8:00 – 11:00 am 
Period 5 12:00 – 3:00 pm 
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